# CH \$540.00 39022

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDMUND SIMON DUBENS		03/07/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	211 Bayberry Drive, Suites 1E & 1F	
Internal Address:	Seaboard Professional Complex	
City:	Cape May Courthouse	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3902270	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3902269	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3376658	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3898221	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3898220	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3898219	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3902267	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3902268	VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	3563245	INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2759187	INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2798038	INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3766295	CRASH FREE CULTURE
Registration Number:	3766296	CRASH FREE CULTURE
Registration Number:	3766293	DRIVERINDEX
Registration Number:	2735045	ONE MORE SECOND
Registration Number:	3760141	ONETOONE
Registration Number:	3753949	RISKCOACH
Registration Number:	3766294	ROADRISK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0220

900356606

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3760142	ROADRISK
Registration Number:	3760140	ROADSKILLS
Registration Number:	3798202	TARGETING DRIVER RISK REDUCTION US PATEN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9734913490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973.491.3326

**Email:** iplaw@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Petrequin, LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 1037 Raymond Boulevard, Sixteenth floor

Address Line 2: One Riverfront Plaza

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38336.0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Petrequin
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Petrequin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trade Marks Assignment.3.7.2016 (executed)#page1.tif source=Trade Marks Assignment.3.7.2016 (executed)#page2.tif source=Trade Marks Assignment.3.7.2016 (executed)#page3.tif source=Trade Marks Assignment.3.7.2016 (executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0221

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made effective as of the day of March, 2016 by and between **EDMUND SIMON DUBENS**, an adult individual having an address at Seaboard Professional Complex, 211 Bayberry Drive, Suites 1E & 1F, Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210 ("Assignor") and INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS INC., a New Jersey corporation, having an address at Seaboard Professional Complex, 211 Bayberry Drive, Suites 1E & 1F, Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has provided to Assignee an oral license of the trademarks identified in and listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") for use in the Assignee's business; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the chief executive officer and majority owner of Assignee and is a licensor of the Trademarks (whether same are registered or not) notwithstanding that Assignee has adopted and used the Trademarks in the United States and the United Kingdom on behalf of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee believe it is in the best interests of Assignor and Assignee that the Trademarks (whether same are registered or not) be transferred and assigned from Assignor to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, all income, royalties, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all causes of action either in law or equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor shall duly execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment, and all notices, releases, acquittances and other documents that may be necessary more fully to grant, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to and vest in Assignee the Trademarks hereby granted, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered or intended so to be.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the effective date herein, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

[Signature appears on following page]

17651408.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

**EDMUND SIMON DUBENS** 

ASSIGNEE:

INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS INC.

a New Jersey corporation

Bv:

Edmund S. Dubens, Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

17651408.3

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ) SS: COUNTY OF CAPE MAY )
COUNTY OF CAPE MAY )
On this day of March, 2016, personally came before me EDMUND SIMON DUBENS, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:
(a) This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument in his individual capacity; and
(b) This document was signed and delivered by EDMUND SIMON DUBENS as his voluntary act and deed.
Smy houtelively Notary Public
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS:  COUNTY OF CAPE MAY  SHANNON G. FELTWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NY Commission Expires 3/13/2020
On this day of March, 2016, personally came before me EDMUND S. DUBENS, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:
(a) This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER of INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS INC., a New Jersey corporation; and
(b) This document was signed and delivered by INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS INC. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its board of directors and/or managers.

[Notary page to Assignment of Trademarks]

SHANNON G. FELTWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 3/13/2020

17651408.3

# Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks

Mark	Registration/Application Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction	
VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER®	3902270 (supplemental); 3902269 (supplemental); 3376658 (supplemental); 3898221 (supplemental); 3898220 (supplemental); 3898219 (supplemental); 3902267 (supplemental); 3902268 (supplemental)	January 4, 2011; January 4, 2011; January 29, 2008; December 28, 2010; December 28, 2010; December 28, 2010; January 4, 2011; January 4, 2011	USA	
VIRTUAL RISK MANAGER®	2511714	September 10, 2010	UK	
INTERACTIVE DRIVING SYSTEMS®	3563245 (principal); 2759187 (principal); 2798038 (principal)	January 20, 2009; September 2, 2003; December 23, 2003	USA	
CRASH FREE CULTURE®	3766295 (principal); 3766296 (principal)	March 30, 2010; March 30, 2010	USA	
ORIVERINDEX®  ONE MORE SECOND®	<u> </u>	March 30, 2010	USA	
DNETOONE®	2735045 (principal)	July 8, 2003	USA	
USKCOACH®	3760141 (principal)	March 16, 2010	USA	
OADRISK®	3753949 (principal)	March 2, 2010	USA	
OADSKILLS@1	3766294 (principal); 3760142 (principal)	March 30, 2010; March 16, 2010	USA	
	3760140 (principal)	March 16, 2010	USA	
Targeting Oriver Risk Reduction	3798202 (principal)	June 8, 2010	USA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 03/07/2016** 

<sup>1</sup> The US Seller has elected not to file the Section 8 & 15 form. Therefore, registration of this mark will expire when the 17651408.3